Event 1

Boys 5K

Rose Mofford Park,

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford
Hosted by AIA

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div II Northwest
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5071
5074
5070
5073
5069
5507
4948
5068
5180
5014
5454
5175
4944
5503
4950
5218
5113
5502
5176
5178
5110
5163
4945
5072
5520
5508
5381
5455
5114
5109
5519
5516
5016
5506
5451
5392
5215
5174
5505
5504
5214
5179
5393
5462
5112
5111
5379
4946
5382
5522

Lance Harris
Cole Troxler
McKay Dunn
Robert Parker
Shaydon Begay
Chaz Miller

Jose Angel Ortiz
Troy Baker

Jaxon Zimmerman
Samuel Ketcham
Raymond Naylor
Victor Gutierrez
Paul Campo

Tyler Hernandez
Hari Sinawivi
Tyler Rafferty
Emmanuel Simiyu
Adam Covarrubio
Joshua Keough
Jeffery Osborn
Alexavier Martinez
Evan Benally
Carter Jaques
Van Weiderholt
Irafasha Rodrigue
Adrian Torres
Zachary Seymour
Robert Rivera
Everett Steller
Nico Gamboa
Franco Ramirez
Josh Bunnell
Javier Machado
Andrew Manore
Pedro Guerrero
Houston Hull
Bennett Haskovec
Jake Cunningham
Bodey Lutes

Eli Holman
Maddox Hardy
Wyrik Wile
Phillip Livingstone
Breyen Chavez
Rudolfo Pambuan
Richard Masterson
Noah Branaman
Amani Jean Marie
Issac Terrones
Daniel Uribe

Year School Finals Pace
SR Flagstaff 16:05.9 5:11
FR Flagstaff 16:12.2 5:13
SO Flagstaff 16:25.4 5:18
SR Flagstaff 16:26.5 5:18
JR Flagstaff 16:30.1 5:19
SR Willow Canyon 16:30.5 5:19
JR Apollo 16:33.2 5:20
JR Flagstaff 16:39.4 5:22
JR Ironwood 16:41.2 5:23
JR Canyon View 16:56.4 5:28
SR Verrado 17:01.2 5:29
SO Ironwood 17:13.9 5:33
SO Apollo 17:16.9 5:34
SR Willow Canyon 17:24.8 5:37
SR Apollo 17:26.1 5:37
SR Millennium 17:27.6 5:38
SO Greenway 17:34.1 5:40
JR Willow Canyon 17:34.9 5:40
SO Ironwood 17:38.7 5:41
SR Ironwood 17:39.1 5:41
FR Greenway 17:40.8 5:42
JR Independence 17:42.7 5:43
SR Apollo 17:44.9 5:43
JR Flagstaff 17:45.4 5:43
JR Youngker 17:47.4 5:44
JR Willow Canyon 17:48.2 5:44
SR Sunrise Mountain 17:48.4 5:44
JR Verrado 17:51.2 5:45
SR Greenway 17:58.7 5:48
JR Greenway 18:00.6 5:48
JR Youngker 18:00.7 ©5:48
JR Youngker 18:03.3 5:49
JR Canyon View 18:06.9 5:50
JR Willow Canyon 18:11.1 5:52
FR Verrado 18:17.2 5:54
SR Thunderbird 18:23.9 5:56
SO Millennium 18:27.2 5:57
SR Ironwood 18:34.4 5:59
FR Willow Canyon 18:36.9 6:00
SR Willow Canyon 18:38.0 6:00
SO Millennium 18:38.7 6:01
SO Ironwood 18:40.2 6:01
SR Thunderbird 18:41.1 6:01
SO Washington 18:41.9 6:02
SR Greenway 18:47.5 6:03
JR Greenway 18:48.4 6:04
JR Sunrise Mountain 18:53.4 6:05
FR Apollo 18:55.4 6:06
SO Sunrise Mountain 18:57.8 6:07
JR Youngker 19:00.5 6:08
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Event 1

Boys 5K

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford
Hosted by AIA

Rose Mofford Park,

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div II Northwest

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

5321
5018
5467
5217
5452
5453
5056
5461
5317
5463
5320
5478
5015
5476
5108
5390
5219
5315
5213
5465
5518
5059
5380
5396
5058
5394
5060
5013
5017
5216
4949
5395
5383
5318
5457
5474
5464
5466
5012
5083
5316
5456
5391
5477
5517
5521
5164
5319
5085
5480

Logan Taylor
Michael Velazquez
Joel Zurita

Ryan Otstot
Gerardo Sotelo
Isaac Lynn
Nicholas Delgado
Rikki Bandera
Michael Felix
Adris Gurisho
Joseph Puffer
Mahamed Sidi
Xavier Ledet
Jonathan Ramirez
Alex Skorivchow
Tyler George
Alexander Saldamando
Trenton Brooks
Rafael Campos
Edwin Lopez
Andrew Peters
Caden White
Aiden Gjelhaug
Luke Walker
Dylan Tellef
Antonio Suero
Caleb Williams
Joseph Ketcham
Antonio Grayson
Connor Miga
Yandel Ortiz
Charvan Vu
Carson Thomas
Enrique Lopez
Blake Weniger
Luis Garcia
Christian Lerma Avilez
Maurizio Robles
Jacob Funk
Andrew Duran
Trevor Brooks
Kaleb Watts
Andrew Hornburg
Zion Franklin
Moises Guerrero
Emilo Santos
Thomas Hernandez
Jonathon Mello
Ray Tun

Diego Verduzco

Year School Finals Pace
SR Kellis 19:02.3 6:08
JR Canyon View 19:04.7 6:09
SR Washington 19:06.0 6:09
SO Millennium 19:06.9 6:10
FR Verrado 19:09.4 6:10
SR Verrado 19:12.3 6:11
FR Dysart 19:12.9 6:12
SR Washington 19:12.9 ©6:12
JR Kellis 19:13.4 6:12
FR Washington 19:13.6 6:12
FR Kellis 19:14.1 6:12
SR West Point 19:14.4 6:12
FR Canyon View 19:14.8 ©6:12
JR West Point 19:17.9 6:13
SR Greenway 19:20.4 ©6:14
SO Thunderbird 19:21.0 6:14
SO Millennium 19:21.4 6:14
SR Kellis 19:25.3 6:16
FR Millennium 19:31.1 6:17
SR Washington 19:39.2 6:20
SO Youngker 19:40.1 6:20
SO Dysart 19:44.5 6:22
SO Sunrise Mountain 19:45.9  6:22
SR Thunderbird 19:46.2 6:22
SO Dysart 19:48.6 6:23
FR Thunderbird 19:50.8 6:24
FR Dysart 19:51.0 6:24
SO Canyon View 20:02.2 6:27
SR Canyon View 20:04.5 6:28
SR Millennium 20:08.7 6:30
SO Apollo 20:10.4 6:30
FR Thunderbird 20:11.8 6:31
SO Sunrise Mountain 20:17.8 6:32
SO Kellis 20:19.5 6:33
SR Verrado 20:19.5 6:33
SO West Point 20:25.5 6:35
SR Washington 20:27.5 6:36
SR Washington 20:27.8 6:36
JR Canyon View 20:29.9 6:36
SR Glendale 20:34.1 6:38
FR Kellis 20:38.2 6:39
FR Verrado 20:38.2 6:39
SR Thunderbird 20:47.2 6:42
SO West Point 20:52.1 6:43
FR Youngker 20:52.9 6:44
JR Youngker 20:53.4 6:44
SR Independence 20:58.0 6:45
SO Kellis 21:07.7 6:48
JR Glendale 21:27.3 6:55
SO West Point 21:33.5 6:57
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AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford
Hosted by AIA

Rose Mofford Park,

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Boys 5K Run Div II Northwest
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 101 5087 Jose Velderrain JR Glendale 21:36.1 6:58
102 102 5003 Nathan Tannehill SR Bradshaw Mntn 21:43.1 7:00
103 103 5475 Daniel Hernandez SO West Point 21:53.7 7:03
104 104 5057 Ryan Olivarria FR Dysart 21:57.0 7:04
105 105 5168 Jose Zuniga JR Independence 22:01.5 7:06
106 106 5166 Leonardo Lozano SO Independence 22:04.1 7:07
107 107 5081 David Aparicio JR Glendale 22:06.7 7:08
108 108 5000 Daniel Gonzalez FR Bradshaw Mntn 22:08.4 7:08
109 109 4998 Logan Dartt FR Bradshaw Mntn 22:30.7 7:15
110 110 5479 Bryan Vaca SR West Point 22:35.7 7:17
111 111 4947 Israel Begay FR Apollo 22:36.3 7:17
112 112 5084 Jose Pantoja SO Glendale 22:36.5 7:17
113 113 5055 Christian Castillo SO Dysart 22:56.9 7:24
114 114 5001 Lyric Maselli FR Bradshaw Mntn 23:15.3 7:30
115 115 5054 Remi Reith FR Dysart 23:41.3 7:38
116 116 5177 Kenneth Armstrong SO Ironwood 24:14.7 T7:49
117 117 4999 Lester Deleon Chavez FR Bradshaw Mntn 24:51.5 8:01
118 118 5004 James Kang FR Bradshaw Mntn 24:59.5 8:03
119 119 5162 Damina Aguilar FR Independence 25:21.1 8:10
120 120 5167 Robert Young JR Independence 25:23.4 8:11
121 121 5165 Jaime Lauriano SO Independence 25:35.9 8:15
122 122 5002 Evan Moody SR Bradshaw Mntn 26:09.7 8:26
123 123 5082 Malachi Charley SO _Glendale 27:11.1 8:45
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Rose Mofford Park,

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford

Hosted by AIA

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div II Northwest Team Scores

1. 15 Flagstaff

1 1 5071 Lance Harris SR
2 2 5074 Cole Troxler FR
3 3 5070 McKay Dunn SO
4 4 5073 Robert Parker SR
5 5 5069 Shaydon Begay JR
6 ( 8) 5068 Troy Baker JR
7 ( 24) 5072 Van Weiderholt JR
2. 98 Willow Canyon

1 6 5507 Chaz Miller SR
2 14 5503 Tyler Hernandez SR
3 18 5502 Adam Covarrubio JR
4 26 5508 Adrian Torres JR
5 34 5506 Andrew Manore JR
[ ( 39) 5505 Bodey Lutes FR
7 ( 40) 5504 Eli Holman SR
3. 98 Ironwood

1 9 5180 Jaxon Zimmerman JR
2 12 5175 Victor Gutierrez SO
3 19 5176 Joshua Keough SO
4 20 5178 Jeffery Osborn SR
5 38 5174 Jake Cunningham SR
S (42) 5179 Wyrik wWile SO
7 (116) 5177 Kenneth Armstrong SO
4. 106 Apollo

1 7 4948 Jose Angel Ortiz JR
2 13 4944 Paul Campo SO
3 15 4950 Hari Sinawivi SR
4 23 4945 Carter Jaques SR
5 48 4946 Amani Jean Marie FR
6 ( 81) 4949 Yandel Ortiz S0
7 (111) 4947 Israel Begay FR
5. 142 Greenway

1 17 5113 Emmanuel Simiyu SO
2 21 5110 Alexavier Martinez FR
3 29 5114 Everett Steller SR
4 30 5109 Nico Gamboa JR
5 45 5112 Rudolfo Pambuan SR
6 ( 406) 5111 Richard Masterson JR
7 ( 65) 5108 Alex Skorivchow SR

16:20.1

18:

16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
17:

:29.
16:

17:
17:

17

18:
18:
18:

:33.

16:
17:
oot
17:
18:
18:
24

:35.

16:
17:

17

17:
18:
20:

22

00.

17:
17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
19:

05.
12.
25.
26.
30.
39.
45.

30.
24.
34,
:48.
11.
36.
38.

41.
13.
38.
39.
34.
40.
14.

33.
16.
:26.
44
55.
10.
:36.

34.
40.
58.
00.
47.
48.
20.

1
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:21:40.1

:27:29.5

:27:47.3

:27:56.5

:30:01.7

0:24.2)

1:40.6)

1:53.2)

2:22.2)

1:13.4)
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AIA Sectionals

Hosted by AIA

Rose Mofford Park,

Phoenix,

AZ -

- Rose Mofford

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div II Northwest Team Scores

6. 185 Verrado (

1 11 5454 Raymond Naylor SR
2 28 5455 Robert Rivera JR
3 35 5451 Pedro Guerrero FR
4 55 5452 Gerardo Sotelo FR
5 56 5453 Isaac Lynn SR
[ ( 85) 5457 Blake Weniger SR
7 (92) 5456 Kaleb Watts FR
7. 209 Youngker (

1 25 5520 Irafasha Rodrigue JR
2 31 5519 Franco Ramirez JR
3 32 5516 Josh Bunnell JR
4 50 5522 Daniel Uribe JR
5 71 5518 Andrew Peters S0
[ ( 95) 5517 Moises Guerrero FR
7 ( 96) 5521 Emilo Santos JR
8. 215 Millennium (

1 16 5218 Tyler Rafferty SR
2 37 5215 Bennett Haskovec SO
3 41 5214 Maddox Hardy SO
4 54 5217 Ryan Otstot SO
5 67 5219 Alexander Saldamando S0
[ ( 69) 5213 Rafael Campos FR
7 ( 80) 5216 Connor Miga SR
9. 236 Canyon View (

1 10 5014 Samuel Ketcham JR
2 33 5016 Javier Machado JR
3 52 5018 Michael Velazquez JR
4 63 5015 Xavier Ledet FR
5 78 5013 Joseph Ketcham S0
6 (79) 5017 Antonio Grayson SR
7 ( 89) 5012 Jacob Funk JR
10. 279 Sunrise Mountain (

1 27 5381 Zachary Seymour SR
2 47 5379 Noah Branaman JR
3 49 5382 Issac Terrones SO
4 73 5380 Aiden Gjelhaug SO
5 83 5383 Carson Thomas SO

18:18.3

19:

17
17

18:
19:
19:
20:
20:

:30.

17:
18:
18:
19:
19:

20

20:

:36.

17:
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
20:

4.

16:
18:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:

08.

17:
18:
18:
19:
20:

:01.
:51.
17.
09.
12.
19.
38.

47 .
00.
03.
00.
40.
:52.
53.

27.
27.
38.
06.
21.
31.
08.

56.
06.
04.
14.
02.
04.
29.

48.
53.
57.
45.
17.

1
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:31:31.3

:32:32.0

:33:01.8

:33:25.0

:35:43.3

2:11.1)

1:52.7)

1:53.8)

3:05.8)

2:29.4)
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Rose Mofford Park,

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford

Hosted by AIA

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div II Northwest Team Scores

11. 285 Washington

1 44 5462 Breyen Chavez SO
2 53 5467 Joel Zurita SR
3 58 5461 Rikki Bandera SR
4 60 5463 Adris Gurisho FR
5 70 5465 Edwin Lopez SR
[ ( 87) 5464 Christian Lerma Avilez SR
7 ( 88) 5466 Maurizio Robles SR
12. 295 Thunderbird

1 36 5392 Houston Hull SR
2 43 5393 Phillip Livingstone SR
3 66 5390 Tyler George SO
4 74 5396 Luke Walker SR
5 76 5394 Antonio Suero FR
[ ( 82) 5395 Charvan Vu FR
7 ( 93) 5391 Andrew Hornburg SR
13. 323 Raymond S. Kellis

1 51 5321 Logan Taylor SR
2 59 5317 Michael Felix JR
3 6l 5320 Joseph Puffer FR
4 68 5315 Trenton Brooks SR
5 84 5318 Enrique Lopez SO
[ ( 91) 5316 Trevor Brooks FR
7 ( 98) 5319 Jonathon Mello SO
14. 385 Dysart

1 57 5056 Nicholas Delgado FR
2 72 5059 Caden White SO
3 75 5058 Dylan Tellef SO
4 77 5060 Caleb Williams FR
5 104 5057 Ryan Olivarria FR
6 (113) 5055 Christian Castillo S0
7 (115) 5054 Remi Reith FR
15. 406 West Point

1 62 5478 Mahamed Sidi SR
2 (! 5476 Jonathan Ramirez JR
3 86 5474 Luis Garcia SO
4 94 5477 Zion Franklin SO
5 100 5480 Diego Verduzco S0
[ (103) 5475 Daniel Hernandez SO
7 (110) 5479 Bryan Vaca SR

19:10.8

20:

18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20:

:12.

18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20:

:27.

19:
19:
19:
19:
20
20:
21:

:06.

19:
19:
19:
19:
21:
22:
23:

16.

19:
19:
20:
20:
21:
21:
22

41.
06.
12.
13.
39.
27.
27.

23.
41.
21.
46.
50.
11.
47 .

02.
13.
14,
25.
o
38.
07.

12.
44,
48.
51.
57.
56.
41.

14.
17.
25.
52.
33.
53.
35.

1:35:53.6 0:57.3)
9
0
9
6
2
5
8
1:36:03.0 1:26.9)
9
1
0
2
8
8
2
1:37:14.6 1:17.2)
3
4
L
3
5
2
7
1:40:34.0 2:44.1)
9
5
6
0
0
9
3
1:41:23.4 2:19.1)
4
9
5
1
5
7
7
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Rose Mofford Park,

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford

Hosted by AIA

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div II Northwest Team Scores

16. 449 Independence

1 22 5163 Evan Benally

2 97 5164 Thomas Hernandez
3 105 5168 Jose Zuniga

4 106 5166 Leonardo Lozano
5 119 5162 Damina Aguilar

[ (120) 5167 Robert Young

7 (121) 5165 Jaime Lauriano
17. 509 Glendale

1 90 5083 Andrew Duran

2 99 5085 Ray Tun

3 101 5087 Jose Velderrain
4 107 5081 David Aparicio

5 112 5084 Jose Pantoja

[ (123) 5082 Malachi Charley
18. 550 Bradshaw Mountain

1 102 5003 Nathan Tannehill
2 108 5000 Daniel Gonzalez
3 109 4998 Logan Dartt

4 114 5001 Lyric Maselli

5 117 4999 Tester Deleon Chavez
6 (118) 5004 James Kang

7 (122) 5002 Evan Moody

21:37.5

17

20:
22:
22:
25:
25:
25:

:40.
20:

21:
21:

22

22
27:

:53.

21:
22:
22:
23:
24

24

26:

:42.
58.
01.
04.
21.
23.
35.

34,
27.
36.
:06.
36.
11.

43,
08.
30.
15.
51.
SO
09.

1:48:07.4 7:38.4)
7
0
5
1
1
4
9
1:48:20.7 2:02.4)
1
3
1
7
5
1
1:54:29.0 3:08.4)
1
4
7
3
5
5
7
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Event 2

Girls 5K Run Div II Northwest

Rose Mofford Park,

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford
Hosted by AIA

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l

Bib
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22

23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37
38
39
40
41
42

5064
5378
5207
5107
5067
5063
5062
5061
5210
5376
5102
5377
5458
5066
5496
5065
5011
5499
5312
5497
5206
5010
5208
5311
5079
5212
5449
5053
5448
5450
5498
5211
5052
5445
5008
5314
5105
5446
5103
5161
5157
5495
5500
5078
5005
5470
5471
5447
5313
5468

Name Year School Finals Pace
Mia Hall JR Flagstaff 17:14.4 5:33
Madelyn Palmer SO Sunrise Mountain 18:21.7 5:55
Landen Leblond SO Millennium 18:41.7 6:02
Lucy Turley JR Greenway 18:42.9 6:02
Makennah Mitchell JR Flagstaff 18:59.1 6:07
Belle Ciminieri FR Flagstaff 19:44.1 6:22
Breana Biggambler SR Flagstaff 19:47.6 6:23
Olivia Baker FR Flagstaff 20:01.7 6:27
Britney Perera JR Millennium 20:04.5 6:28
Lillian Henze JR Sunrise Mountain 20:08.5 6:29
Jenessie German SR Greenway 20:08.8 6:30
Makayla Olson FR Sunrise Mountain 20:22.6 6:34
Adriana Barron SR Washington 20:27.7 6:36
Mairead Kelley SO Flagstaff 20:33.7 6:38
Evelyn Perez FR Willow Canyon 20:47.6 6:42
Kristin Harris FR Flagstaff 20:55.1 6:44
Isabella Velazquez FR Canyon View 20:56.6 6:45
Vivian Undercoffer FR Willow Canyon 20:56.8 6:45
Abigail Peck SR Kellis 21:31.2 6:56
Isabella Pineda JR Willow Canyon 21:35.0 6:57
Aubrey Krajicek SR Millennium 21:36.0 6:58
Avery Spickler JR Canyon View 21:36.4 6:58
Ryan Madison Melara FR Millennium 21:36.9 . 6:58
Daisy Obbs FR Kellis 21:37.6 6:58
Manouny Ouatara JR Glendale 21:48.0 7:01
Isabella Salomon JR Millennium 22:00.8 7:06
Angela Nava SR Verrado 22:01.6 7:06
Karolina Quinonez-Corra SR Dysart 22:15.4 7:10
Kylie Lingenfelter SR Verrado 22:16.5 7:11
Maryn Wolff FR Verrado 22:19.4 7:12
Alyssa Robichaud SR Willow Canyon 22:30.2 7:15
Rylee Rafferty FR Millennium 22:30.8 7:15
Eva Lopez SO Dysart 22:35.4  7:17
Isabella Fernandez FR Verrado 22:37.4 7:17
Isabella Palmisano JR Canyon View 22:52.4 7:22
Melanie Ruvalcaba JR Kellis 22:52.6 7:22
Elayna Padilla SR Greenway 22:54.5 7:23
Kaarina Gallegos SO Verrado 23:06.9 7:27
Jaden Lange JR Greenway 23:18.5 7:31
Britanny Noriega SO Independence 23:38.3 7:37
Ohana Gomez SO Independence 23:40.7 7:38
Iris Baker JR Willow Canyon 23:46.5 7:40
Lauren Weber SO Willow Canyon 23:49.9 7:41
Melanie Lopez JR Glendale 23:52.5 7:42
Makenzey Guethle SO Canyon View 24:07.3 7T:46
Anabelle Estrada FR West Point 24:11.6 7:48
Laila Moreno SO West Point 24:16.7 7:49
Abigail Konings SR Verrado 24:20.6 7:51
Eva Recio FR Kellis 24:31.9 7:54
Arianna Arendt SO West Point 24:38.8 7:56

(e o e e e e =l e e e S e S L S S =t e e o S e e e S e S o e S S i U e i e S e S e e S o S o S e i L e

o+

Page 8



Event 2

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford
Hosted by AIA

Rose Mofford Park,

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div II Northwest

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68

69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

80
81
82
83

5209
4940
5171
5444
4994
5501
4942
5009
5006
5007
5472
5106
5460
5509
5387
5310
5158
5513
5386
5173
5159
5155
5473
5104
5459
4941
5101
4943
5172
5080
5384
4939
5309
4993
5469
5308
5515
5156
5514
5160
5169
5389
4995
5170
5510
5385
5511

Magdelyn Ohler
Ti'zhona Bundy
Kaleigh Marchbanks
Dakota Dodrige
Emily Lopez

Ashlyn Williams
Catalina Quintero
Aniyah Smith
Madison Jacobs
Aaliya Oliver
Nahui Polequaptewa
Victoria Skoriuchow
Maria Reyes Garcia
Summer Duenas Parra
Madison Miller
Danika Mesquita
Briana Guterriez
Loumyra Howard

Iva Mailboy

Hanna Winscher
Brenda Guzman
Melissa Arbaca-Morales
Cassandra Rojas
Nevaeh Mendenhall
Maylie Mendoza
Janiesia Pradia
Zainab Inman
Natalie Rosa
Mariah Meadows
Sandra Perez
Nicole Crisman
Victoria Barrios
Angelica Laughner
Louisa Hale

Ciara Cruz

Keira East

Hayla Woody

Ava Casimir
Margarita Morando
Regan Krogulski
Korah Deneen
Miamor Wilson
Hannah Normadin
Jessey Marble
Grace Frietz

Alexa Imre

Jayde Garrett

Year School Finals Pace
SR Millennium 24:39.5 7:57
SR Apollo 24:39.9 7:57
JR Ironwood 24:43.4 7:58
JR Verrado 24:49.9 8:00
FR Bradshaw Mntn 25:02.5 8:04
SR Willow Canyon 25:02.8 8:04
SO Apollo 25:04.6 8:05
FR Canyon View 25:18.5 8:09
SR Canyon View 25:20.3 8:10
SO Canyon View 25:21.5 8:10
FR West Point 25:22.3 8:10
SO Greenway 25:36.0 8:15
JR Washington 25:41.7 8:17
JR Youngker 26:11.3 8:26
FR Thunderbird 26:13.0 8:27
FR Kellis 26:14.7 8:27
SO Independence 26:18.7 8:29
JR Youngker 26:29.4 8:32
SR Thunderbird 26:36.5 8:34
SR Ironwood 26:41.9 8:36
FR Independence 26:58.8 8:42
FR Independence 26:58.8 8:42
FR West Point 27:04.4 8:43
FR Greenway 27:16.8 8:47
JR Washington 27:22.0 8:49
SR Apollo 27:26.2 8:50
FR Greenway 27:27.9 8:51
SR Apollo 27:36.0 8:53
SO Ironwood 27:55.8 9:00
SR Glendale 28:44.8 9:16
FR Thunderbird 28:49.8 9:17
SR Apollo 28:53.3 9:18
FR Kellis 28:53.7 9:19
SO Bradshaw Mntn 28:55.5 9:19
JR West Point 29:02.2 9:21
FR Kellis 29:12.1 9:24
SO Youngker 29:23.0 9:28
SO Independence 29:42.5 9:34
FR Youngker 29:53.3 9:38
SO Independence 30:08.1 9:42
JR Ironwood 30:27.5 9:49
SO Thunderbird 30:39.4 9:53
SR Bradshaw Mntn 30:46.0 9:55
JR Ironwood 30:46.2 9:55
FR Youngker 30:47.6 9:55
FR Thunderbird 38:43.9 12:28
FR Youngker 39:18.2 12:40
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Rose Mofford Park,

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford

Hosted by AIA

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div II Northwest Team Scores
1. 23 Flagstaff 19:09.4 1:35:46.9 2:47.3)
1 1 5064 Mia Hall JR 17:14.4
2 4 5067 Makennah Mitchell JR 18:59.1
3 5 5063 Belle Ciminieri FR 19:44.1
4 6 5062 Breana Biggambler SR 19:47.6
5 7 5061 Olivia Baker FR 20:01.7
[ (10) 5066 Mairead Kelley SO 20:33.7
7 ( 12) 5065 Kristin Harris FR 20:55.1
2. 67 Millennium 20:48.0 1:43:59.9 3:19.1)
1 2 5207 Landen Leblond SO 18:41.7
2 8 5210 Britney Perera JR 20:04.5
3 17 5206 Aubrey Krajicek SR 21:36.0
4 19 5208 Ryan Madison Melara FR 21:36.9
5 21 5212 Isabella Salomon JR 22:00.8
[ ( 26) 5211 Rylee Rafferty FR 22:30.8
7 ( 43) 5209 Magdelyn Ohler SR 24:39.5
3. 101 Willow Canyon 21:55.3 1:49:36.1 2:58.9)
1 11 5496 Evelyn Perez FR 20:47.6
2 14 5499 Vivian Undercoffer FR 20:56.8
3 16 5497 Isabella Pineda JR 21:35.0
4 25 5498 Alyssa Robichaud SR 22:30.2
5 35 5495 Iris Baker JR 23:46.5
6 ( 36) 5500 Lauren Weber SO 23:49.9
7 ( 47) 5501 Ashlyn Williams SR 25:02.8
4., 127 «Verrado 22:28.4 1:52:21.8 1:05.3)
1 22 5449 Angela Nava SR 22:01.6
2 23 5448 Kylie Lingenfelter SR 22:16.5
3 24 5450 Maryn Wolff FR 22:19.4
4 27 5445 Isabella Fernandez FR 22:37.4
5 31 5446 Kaarina Gallegos S0 23:06.9
[ ( 40) 5447 Abigail Konings SR 24:20.6
7 ( 46) 5444 Dakota Dodrige JR 24:49.9
5. 127 Greenway 22:08.2 1:50:40.7 6:53.1)
1 3 5107 Lucy Turley JR 18:42.9
2 9 5102 Jenessie German SR 20:08.8
3 30 5105 Elayna Padilla SR 22:54.5
4 32 5103 Jaden Lange JR 23:18.5
5 53 5106 Victoria Skoriuchow SO 25:36.0
[ ( 64) 5104 Nevaeh Mendenhall FR 27:16.8
7 ( 606) 5101 Zainab Inman FR 27:27.9
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Ro

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford

Hosted by AIA
se Mofford Park, Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div II Northwest Team Scores

SR
SO
SR
SR

6. 145 Canyon View

1 13 5011 Isabella Velazquez
2 18 5010 Avery Spickler

3 28 5008 Isabella Palmisano
4 37 5005 Makenzey Guethle

5 49 5009 Aniyah Smith

[ ( 50) 5006 Madison Jacobs

7 ( 51) 5007 Aaliya Oliver

7. 161 Raymond S. Kellis

1 15 5312 Abigail Peck

2 20 5311 Daisy Obbs

3 29 5314 Melanie Ruvalcaba
4 41 5313 Eva Recio

5 56 5310 Danika Mesquita

[ (71) 5309 Angelica Laughner
7 (73) 5308 Keira East

8. 234 West Point

1 38 5470 Anabelle Estrada

2 39 5471 Laila Moreno

3 42 5468 Arianna Arendt

4 52 5472 Nahui Polequaptewa
5 63 5473 Cassandra Rojas

[ (72) 5469 Ciara Cruz

9. 247 Independence

1 33 5161 Britanny Noriega

2 34 5157 Ohana Gomez

3 57 5158 Briana Guterriez

4 6l 5159 Brenda Guzman

5 62 5155 Melissa Arbaca-Morales
[ (75) 5156 Ava Casimir

7 ( 77) 5160 Regan Krogulski
10. 294 Apollo

1 44 4940 Ti'zhona Bundy

2 48 4942 Catalina Quintero
3 65 4941 Janiesia Pradia

4 67 4943 Natalie Rosa

5 70 4939 Victoria Barrios

SR

22:58.3

26:

20:

21

22:
24:
25:
25:
25:

:21.
21:

21:
22:

24

26:
28:
29:

:06.

24 :
24 :
24
25:

27

29:

:31.

23:
23:
26:
26:
26:
29:
30:

44 .

24
25:
27
27
28:

56.
:36.
52.
07.
18.
20.
21.

31.
37.
52.
:31.
14.
53.
12.

11.
16.
38.
22.
:04.
02.

38.
40.
18.
58.
58.
42.
08.

39.
04.
26.
36.
53.

1

N = U1 o 0o ~JJd W N N B> W oo Jdo N 3 Jwo o N = U w01 W s Oy

w o N oy

:54:51.2

:56:48.0

:05:33.8

:07:35.3

:13:40.0

4:21.9)

4:43.5)

2:52.8)

3:20.5)

4:13.4)
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Page 12
ATA Sectionals - Rose Mofford
Hosted by AIA
Rose Mofford Park, Phoenix, AZ - 11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div II Northwest Team Scores

11. 331 Ironwood ( 28:07.0 2:20:34.8 6:02.8)
1 45 5171 Kaleigh Marchbanks JR 24:43.4
2 60 5173 Hanna Winscher SR 26:41.9
3 68 5172 Mariah Meadows SO 27:55.8
4 78 5169 Korah Deneen JR 30:27.5
5 80 5170 Jessey Marble JR 30:46.2
12. 343 Youngker ( 28:33.0 2:22:44.06 4:36.3)
1 54 5509 Summer Duenas Parra JR 26:11.3
2 58 5513 Loumyra Howard JR 26:29.4
3 74 5515 Hayla Woody SO 29:23.0
4 76 5514 Margarita Morando FR 29:53.3
5 81 5510 Grace Frietz FR 30:47.6
6 ( 83) 5511 Jayde Garrett FR 39:18.2
13. 344 Thunderbird ( 30:12.6 2:31:02.6 12:30.9)
1 55 5387 Madison Miller FR 26:13.0
2 59 5386 Iva Mailboy SR 26:36.5
3 69 5384 Nicole Crisman FR 28:49.8
4 79 5389 Miamor Wilson SO 30:39.4
5 82 5385 Alexa Imre FR 38:43.9

Incomplete Teams:

Sunrise Mountain
5378 Madelyn Palmer SO, 5376 Lillian Henze JR, 5377 Makayla Olson FR

Washington
5458 Adriana Barron SR, 5460 Maria Reyes Garcia JR, 5459 Maylie Mendoza JR

Glendale
5079 Manouny Ouatara JR, 5078 Melanie Lopez JR, 5080 Sandra Perez SR

Dysart
5053 Karolina Quinonez-Corrales SR, 5052 Eva Lopez SO

Bradshaw Mountain
4994 Emily Lopez FR, 4993 Louisa Hale SO, 4995 Hannah Normadin SR



Event 3

Boys 5K

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford
Hosted by AIA

Rose Mofford Park,

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div I Northeast

Place TmP1l

Bib
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5332
5200
5137
5139
5301
5140
5331
5229
5204
5348
5135
5334
5203
5134
5333
5136
5329
5138
5205
5201
5188
5199
5226
5347
5230
5303
5330
5335
5228
5047
5307
5490
5306
5037
5039
5358
5489
5227
5202
5305
5231
5038
5345
5036
5034
5043
5360
5044
5048
5302

Name Year School Finals Pace
Elijah Davis SR Red Mountain 15:21.4 4:57
Brady Eagar SR Mesa Mntn View 15:29.9 5:00
Crewe Resendez SO Highland 15:33.0 5:01
Wyatt Williams SR Highland 15:46.5 5:05
Caden Acosta SR Pinnacle 15:47.8 5:06
Lucas Witcher SO Highland 15:53.1 5:07
Noah Czajkowski SR Red Mountain 15:53.5 5:07
Peyton Schneider JR Mountain Ridge 15:57.9 5:09
David Judd JR Mesa Mntn View 16:03.3 5:11
Jorge Ponce-Nava SR Skyline 16:07.6 5:12
Mason Ashby JR Highland 16:08.2 5:12
Tyler Mathews SO Red Mountain 16:12.0 5:13
Bradley Jensen SR Mesa Mntn View 16:13.9 5:14
Jonah Alexander JR Highland 16:15.1 5:14
Matthew Hamilton SO Red Mountain 16:16.5 5:15
Jack Breinholt JR Highland 16:18.3 5:15
Greyson Akers SR Red Mountain 16:30.7 5:19
Timothy Willford SO Highland 16:31.1 5:19
Tyler Judd JR Mesa Mntn View 16:36.2 5:21
Evan France SR Mesa Mntn View 16:44.1 5:24
Griffin Gardner SR Mesa 16:45.4 5:24
Mark Anderson SR Mesa Mntn View 16:47.9 5:25
Thomas Kim SR Mountain Ridge 17:08.7 ~5:32
Carter Owens SR Skyline 17:13.8 5:33
Jett Seguin SR Mountain Ridge 17:16.5 5:34
Felix Feemster SO Pinnacle 17:18.7 5:35
Malachi Armstrong SR Red Mountain 17:21.7 5:36
Kyron Smithson SR Red Mountain 17:33.9 5:40
Victor Sandrin JR Mountain Ridge 17:36.2 5:40
Israel Ramirez SR Dobson 17:40.8 5:42
Aidan Squires SO Pinnacle 17:41.6 5:42
Kai Espinosa-Golinski FR Westwood 17:44.4 5:43
Ethan Larsen SR Pinnacle 17:48.0 5:44
Trevor Martin SR Desert Ridge 17:55.9 5:47
Ronald Smith JR Desert Ridge 17:56.8 5:47
Benjamin Johnson JR South Mountain 17:58.3 5:48
Deion Begay SR Westwood 17:58.9 5:48
Adrian Rodriguez SO Mountain Ridge 17:59.0 5:48
Griffin Arnett JR Mesa Mntn View 17:59.7 5:48
Christian Kerr SR Pinnacle 18:01.0 5:48
Jack Smith FR Mountain Ridge 18:09.7 5:51
Mason Pendergast JR Desert Ridge 18:11.3 5:52
Ruben Hernandez SR Skyline 18:14.3 5:53
Nathan Hunt SR Desert Ridge 18:20.7 5:55
Braden Critchfield SR Desert Ridge 18:23.0 5:56
Moises Aguilar SR Dobson 18:25.2 5:56
Jaime Osorio SO South Mountain 18:26.5 5:57
Brandon Bednar SO Dobson 18:33.6 5:59
Cooper Salabye JR Dobson 18:38.1 6:00
Spencer Eyrich SO Pinnacle 18:41.4 6:01

[ e e B ot e R e e e e e e e e e e i L e S e e S e i e e e S e e e e e e e e e e e e e
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Event 3

Boys 5K

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford
Hosted by AIA

Rose Mofford Park,

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div I Northeast

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

66
67

68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75

76
77

5304
5225
5035
5494
5045
5344
5349
5355
5033
5346
5406
5361
5343
5190
5356
5240
5359
5491
5242
5407
5187
5189
5403
5405
5191
5357
5241
5493
5239
5404
5492

Owen Jones
Chandler Devinney
Ethan Elmer
Angel Vargas
Dylan Jarrett
Wyatt Grant

Ty Powell

Elijah Corona
Luke Thomas

Joey Lovato
Ulyses Leon
Jesus Sanchez
Margarito Roman
Brayan Vega
Angel Flores Espinoza
Noah Coronado
Jose Olivardo
Brighton Mariner
Emmanuel Parra
Cesar Perez
Gavin Carter
Michael Terek
Vicente Camacho
Bryan Lamadrid
Gavin Wadsworth
Emmanuel Herrera
Anthony Flores
Gavin Sorensen
Emiliano Banda
Danovan Johnson
Eli Owens

Year School Finals Pace
SO Pinnacle 18:41.9 6:02
JR Mountain Ridge 18:43.0 6:02
SO Desert Ridge 18:52.2 6:05
SO Westwood 18:57.4 6:07
SO Dobson 19:13.7 6:12
FR Skyline 19:37.9 6:20
JR Skyline 19:47.8 6:23
SO South Mountain 19:55.0 6:25
FR Desert Ridge 20:02.9 6:28
SO Skyline 20:19.2 6:33
SR Trevor Browne 20:38.1 6:39
JR South Mountain 20:39.5 6:39
FR Skyline 20:58.4 ©6:406
FR Mesa 21:07.9 6:49
SO South Mountain 21:12.2 6:50
SR North 21:12.9 6:50
SR South Mountain 21:23.6 6:54
FR Westwood 21:49.6 7:02
SO North 22:05.0 7:07
SO Trevor Browne 22:16.4 7:11
SO Mesa 22:30.2 7:15
SR Mesa 22:34.4 7:16
SO Trevor Browne 22:58.1 7:24
SR Trevor Browne 23:17.3 7:30
SR Mesa 23:26.6 7:33
JR South Mountain 26:03.4 8:24
SO North 26:36.3 8:34
FR Westwood 26:55.6 8:40
SO North 27:14.1 8:46
FR Trevor Browne 27:15.8 8:47
SO Westwood 30:40.1 9:53
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AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford

Hosted by AIA
Rose Mofford Park,

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div I Northeast Team Scores

1. 38 Highland

1 3 5137 Crewe Resendez

2 4 5139 Wyatt Williams

3 6 5140 Lucas Witcher

4 11 5135 Mason Ashby

5 14 5134 Jonah Alexander
[ ( 16) 5136 Jack Breinholt

7 ( 18) 5138 Timothy Willford
2. 52 Red Mountain

1 1 5332 Elijah Davis

2 7 5331 Noah Czajkowski
3 12 5334 Tyler Mathews

4 15 5333 Matthew Hamilton
5 17 5329 Greyson Akers

[ ( 27) 5330 Malachi Armstrong
7 ( 28) 5335 Kyron Smithson
3. 63 Mesa Mountain View

1 2 5200 Brady Eagar

2 9 5204 David Judd

3 13 5203 Bradley Jensen

4 19 5205 Tyler Judd

5 20 5201 Evan France

[ ( 22) 5199 Mark Anderson

7 ( 39) 5202 Griffin Arnett
4. 123 Mountain Ridge

1 8 5229 Peyton Schneider
2 23 5226 Thomas Kim

3 25 5230 Jett Seguin

4 29 5228 Victor Sandrin

5 38 5227 Adrian Rodriguez
6 ( 41) 5231 Jack Smith

7 ( 52) 5225 Chandler Devinney
5. 135 Pinnacle

1 5 5301 Caden Acosta

2 26 5303 Felix Feemster

3 31 5307 Aidan Squires

4 33 5306 Ethan Larsen

5 40 5305 Christian Kerr

6 ( 50) 5302 Spencer Eyrich

7 ( 51) 5304 Owen Jones

15:55.2

15

15:
15:
16:
16:
16:
16:

:02.

15:
15:
16:
16:
16:

17

17:

:13.

15:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
17:

:11.

15:
17:

17

17:
17:
18:
18:

:19.

15:
17:
17:
17:
18:
18:
18:

:33.
46.
53.
08.
15.
18.
31.

21.
53.
12.
16.
30.
:21.
33.

29.
03.
13.
36.
44,
47 .
59.

57.
08.
:16.
36.
59.
09.
43,

47.
18.
41.
48.
01.
41.
41.

1
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:19:35.9

:20:14.1

:21:07.4

:25:58.3

:26:37.1

0:42.1)

1:09.3)

1:14.2)

2:01.1)

2:13.2)
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R

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford

Hosted by AIA
ose Mofford Park, Phoenixk,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div I Northeast Team Scores

6. 190 Skyline

1 10 5348 Jorge Ponce-Nava
2 24 5347 Carter Owens

3 43 5345 Ruben Hernandez
4 56 5344 Wyatt Grant

5 57 5349 Ty Powell

[ ( 60) 5346 Joey Lovato

7 ( 63) 5343 Margarito Roman
7. 200 Desert Ridge

1 34 5037 Trevor Martin

2 35 5039 Ronald Smith

3 42 5038 Mason Pendergast
4 44 5036 Nathan Hunt

5 45 5034 Braden Critchfield
[ ( 53) 5035 Ethan Elmer

7 ( 59) 5033 Luke Thomas

8. 228 Dobson

1 30 5047 Israel Ramirez

2 46 5043 Moises Aguilar

3 48 5044 Brandon Bednar

4 49 5048 Cooper Salabye

5 55 5045 Dylan Jarrett

9. 265 Westwood

1 32 5490 Kai Espinosa-Golinski
2 37 5489 Deion Begay

3 54 5494 Angel Vargas

4 67 5491 Brighton Mariner
5 75 5493 Gavin Sorensen

[ ( 77) 5492 Eli Owens

10. 268 South Mountain

1 36 5358 Benjamin Johnson
2 47 5360 Jaime Osorio

3 58 5355 Elijah Corona

4 62 5361 Jesus Sanchez

5 65 5356 Angel Flores Espinoza
[ ( 66) 5359 Jose Olivardo

7 (74) 5357 Emmanuel Herrera

18:12.3

16:

17

18:
19:
19:
20:
20:

:09.

17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
18:
20:

:30.
17:

18:
18:

18

19:

:41.

17:
17:
18:
21:
26:
30:

:38.

17:
18:
19:
20:
21:
21:
26:

07.
:13.
14.
37.
47 .
19.
58.

55.
56.
11.
20.
23.
52.
02.

40.
25.
33,
:38.
13.

44,
58.
57.
49.
55.
40.

58.
26.
55.
39.
12.
23.
03.

1

[ = oy o) O D = < = o N = O N O JW oo O = BN W W oo o

oY N OO O Ww

:31:01.4

:30:47.7

:32:31.4

:43:25.9

:38:11.5

3:40.2)

0:27.1)

1:32.9)

9:11.2)

3:13.9)
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Rose Mofford Park,

AIA Sectionals

Hosted by AIA

Phoenix,

AZ

- Rose Mofford

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div I Northeast Team Scores

11. 297 Mesa

1 21 5188 Griffin Gardner
2 64 5190 Brayan Vega

3 69 5187 Gavin Carter

4 70 5189 Michael Terek

5 73 5191 Gavin Wadsworth
12. 348 Trevor G. Browne

1 61 5406 Ulyses Leon

2 68 5407 Cesar Perez

3 71 5403 Vicente Camacho
4 72 5405 Bryan Lamadrid
5 76 5404 Danovan Johnson

Incomplete Teams:

North

5240 Noah Coronado SR,

Emiliano Banda SO

16:

21

22:
22:
23:
17,

20:

22

22
23:
27:

45.
:07.
30.
34.
26.

38.
:16.
58.
17.
15.

1

= o BN O

0 W

5242 Emmanuel Parra SO,

:46:24.5 6:41.2)

:56:25.7 6:37.7)

5241 Anthony Flores SO,
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Event 4

Rose Mofford Park,

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford
Hosted by AIA

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div I Northeast

Place TmP1l

Bib

W J oy U W
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28
29
30

31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

5128
5129
5127
5133
5192
5130
5326
5193
5196
5337
5325
5194
5324
5322
5340
5197
5027
5132
5342
5195
5298
5299
5338
5294
5328
5131
5198
5221
5031
5323
5296
5220
5295
5487
5224
5028
5486
5300
5327
5029
5030
5181
5484
5297
5483
5485
5026
5032
5223
5042

Emma Baugh

Kayla Case

Cloe Baugh

Zoe Tizard

Tessa Christensen
Sophie Mann
Taylor Jacobs
Eliza Elcock
Mikelle Schild
Sydney Jelleberg
Kayla Hansen
Emily Lish

Ariel Fendenheim
Selah Akers

Abby Oberfield
Lily Smithson
Riley Burger
Kathryn Sewell
Stephany Rodriguez
Yasmin Pooley
Naomi Rosin
Paige Stockford
Mayte Manuel
Kiarra Briggs
Alyssa Pooley
Lindsay Schlink
Lindsay Welch
Canyon Cockrell
Alicia Martinez
Ava Christensen
Ellery Nystrom
Risa Blacker
Nalani Briggs
Sienna Riggs
Jeannette Vazquez
Keira Duggan
Melanie Ortiz
Hope Van Regenmorter
Macy Johnson
Nora Hoopes
Adalynn Lambson
Brittin Budge
Emma Layton

Ivy Nystrom

Ruby Jones
Angelina Montoya
Jordan Bowers
Kendyl Patters
Olivia Malone
Mabel Ostler

Year School Finals Pace
JR Highland 18:03.5 5:49
JR Highland 18:25.2 5:56
FR Highland 18:59.5 6:07
JR Highland 19:00.3 6:08
SO Mesa Mntn View 19:14.8 6:12
JR Highland 19:27.5 6:16
SR Red Mountain 19:31.9 6:18
SR Mesa Mntn View 19:43.3 6:21
JR Mesa Mntn View 19:46.3 6:22
SR Skyline 19:52.1 ©6:24
SR Red Mountain 19:55.5 6:25
JR Mesa Mntn View 19:57.0 6:26
SR Red Mountain 20:05.5 6:28
SO Red Mountain 20:06.3 6:29
SO Skyline 20:09.1 6:30
SO Mesa Mntn View 20:12.6 6:31
JR Desert Ridge 20:12.9 6:31
JR Highland 20:16.3 6:32
SR Skyline 20:28.2 6:36
JR Mesa Mntn View 20:37.2 6:39
JR Pinnacle 20:38.0 6:39
SR Pinnacle 20:42.0 6:40
SO Skyline 20:43.7 6:41
SO Pinnacle 20:47.8 6:42
JR Red Mountain 20:55.1 6:44
JR Highland 21:07.5 6:48
JR Mesa Mntn View 21:13.0 6:50
SR Mountain Ridge 21:19.0 6:52
FR Desert Ridge 21:24.5 6:54
FR Red Mountain 21:26.0 6:54
SO Pinnacle 21:30.7 6:56
JR Mountain Ridge 21:31.7 6:56
SR Pinnacle 21:35.2 6:57
FR Westwood 21:38.9 6:59
JR Mountain Ridge 21:42.6 7:00
SO Desert Ridge 21:45.0 7:01
SR Westwood 21:59.3 7:05
SO Pinnacle 21:59.4 7:05
FR Red Mountain 22:03.1 7:06
SR Desert Ridge 22:07.4 7:08
SR Desert Ridge 22:20.7 7:12
SR Mesa 22:24.1 7:13
SO Westwood 22:27.4 7:14
FR Pinnacle 22:42.4 7:19
JR Westwood 22:43.7 T7:19
SO Westwood 22:45.4 7:20
SR Desert Ridge 22:49.7 7:21
SO Desert Ridge 22:51.2 7:22
SR Mountain Ridge 22:54.1 7:23
FR Dobson 23:44.9 7:39
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Event 4

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford
Hosted by AIA

Rose Mofford Park,

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div I Northeast

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59
60
61
62

63
64
65

5398
5182
5399
5339
5041
5185
5236
5186
5336
5235
5482
5401
5233
5350
5183
5400
5402
5481
5184
5351
5397
5237
5234

Araceli Borja

Dalia Dominguez
Victoria Botello

Sophia Markey

Nataly Belinda Cruz Esp
Kelly Hernandez Cardena
Sarah Ramos-Gonzalez
Esmeralda Hernandez Veg
Autumn Fairbanks
Isabella Morales
Lillian Francis

Jocelyn Mendoza

Marissa De La Rosa
Asemah Bakkar

Callie Gardiner

Dafne Dominguez

Rebecca Romero

Itzel Gonzalez

Jocelyn Gonzalez
Adilene Donis

Amari Aragon

Sophia Rosell

Keyla Garcia Arredondo

Year School Finals Pace
SO Trevor Browne 23:51.1 7:41
SR Mesa 24:03.1 7:45
FR Trevor Browne 24:04.9 7:46
FR Skyline 24:08.1 7:47
JR Dobson 24:08.4 7:47
JR Mesa 24:50.8 8:00
JR North 25:00.4 8:03
JR Mesa 25:02.2 8:04
SR Skyline 25:04.5 8:05
FR North 26:22.1 8:30
SO Westwood 26:32.4 8:33
SR Trevor Browne 26:39.1 8:35
JR North 27:00.9 8:42
SR South Mountain 27:16.4 8:47
FR Mesa 27:21.4 8:49
SO Trevor Browne 27:27.7 8:51
FR Trevor Browne 28:50.2 9:17
SO Westwood 29:11.4 9:24
FR Mesa 29:14.2 9:25
SR South Mountain 32:10.9 10:22
FR Trevor Browne 33:42.4 10:51
FR North 41:34.6 13:23
JR North 41:40.2 13:25
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Rose Mofford Park,

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford

Hosted by AIA

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div I Northeast Team Scores

1. 16 Highland

1 1 5128 Emma Baugh

2 2 5129 Kayla Case

3 3 5127 Cloe Baugh

4 4 5133 Zoe Tizard

5 6 5130 Sophie Mann

[ (18) 5132 Kathryn Sewell

7 ( 206) 5131 Lindsay Schlink
2. 50 Mesa Mountain View

1 5 5192 Tessa Christensen
2 8 5193 Eliza Elcock

3 9 5196 Mikelle Schild

4 12 5194 Emily Lish

5 16 5197 Lily Smithson

[ ( 20) 5195 Yasmin Pooley

7 (27) 5198 Lindsay Welch

3. 70 Red Mountain

1 7 5326 Taylor Jacobs

2 11 5325 Kayla Hansen

3 13 5324 Ariel Fendenheim
4 14 5322 Selah Akers

5 25 5328 Alyssa Pooley

9 ( 29) 5323 Ava Christensen
7 ( 36) 5327 Macy Johnson

4. 116 Skyline

1 10 5337 Sydney Jelleberg
2 15 5340 Abby Oberfield

3 19 5342 Stephany Rodriguez
4 23 5338 Mayte Manuel

5 49 5339 Sophia Markey

6 ( 53) 5336 Autumn Fairbanks
5. 128 Pinnacle

1 21 5298 Naomi Rosin

2 22 5299 Paige Stockford
3 24 5294 Kiarra Briggs

4 30 5296 Ellery Nystrom

5 31 5295 Nalani Briggs

[ ( 35) 5300 Hope Van Regenmorter
7 (41) 5297 Ivy Nystrom

18:47.2

18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
20:
21:

:46.

19:
19:
19:
19:

20

20:
21:

:06.

19:
19:
20:
20:
20

21

22

:04.

19:
20:
20:
20:
24:
25:

:02.

20:
20:
20:
21:
21:
21:
22

03.
25.
59.
00.
27.
16.
07.

14.
43,
46.
57.
:12.
37.
13.

31.
55.
05.
06.
55.
:26.
03.

52.
09.
28.
43.
08.
04.

38.
42.
47.
30.
35.
59.
42.

1
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:33:56.0

:38:54.0

:40:34.3

:45:21.2

:45:13.7

1:24.0)

0:57.8)

1:23.2)

4:16.0)

0:57.2)
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R

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford
Hosted by AIA
ose Mofford Park, Phoenixk,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div I Northeast Team Scores

6. 153 Desert Ridge 21:34.1 1
1 17 5027 Riley Burger JR 20:12.9
2 28 5031 Alicia Martinez FR 21:24.5
3 33 5028 Keira Duggan SO 21:45.0
4 37 5029 Nora Hoopes SR 22:07.4
5 38 5030 Adalynn Lambson SR 22:20.7
6 ( 44) 5026 Jordan Bowers SR 22:49.7
7 ( 45) 5032 Kendyl Patters SO 22:51.2
7. 191 Westwood 22:19.0 1
1 32 5487 Sienna Riggs FR 21:38.9
2 34 5486 Melanie Ortiz SR 21:59.3
3 40 5484 Emma Layton SO 22:27.4
4 42 5483 Ruby Jones JR 22:43.7
5 43 5485 Angelina Montoya SO 22:45.4
[ ( 55) 5482 Lillian Francis SO 26:32.4
7 ( 61) 5481 Itzel Gonzalez SO 29:11.4
8. 246 Mesa 24:44.4 2
1 39 5181 Brittin Budge SR 22:24.1
2 47 5182 Dalia Dominguez SR 24:03.1
3 50 5185 Kelly Hernandez Cardenas JR 24:50.
4 52 5186 Esmeralda Hernandez Vega JR 25:02.
5 58 5183 Callie Gardiner FR 27:21.4
[ ( 62) 5184 Jocelyn Gonzalez FR 29:14.2
9. 269 Trevor G. Browne 26:10.6 2
1 46 5398 Araceli Borja S0 23:51.1
2 48 5399 Victoria Botello FR 24:04.9
3 56 5401 Jocelyn Mendoza SR 26:39.1
4 59 5400 Dafne Dominguez S0 27:27.7
5 60 5402 Rebecca Romero FR 28:50.2
[ ( 63) 5397 Amari Aragon FR 33:42.4
10. 291 North 32:19.7 2
1 51 5236 Sarah Ramos-Gonzalez JR 25:00.4
2 54 5235 Isabella Morales FR 26:22.1
3 57 5233 Marissa De La Rosa JR 27:00.9
4 64 5237 Sophia Rosell FR 41:34.6
5 65 5234 Keyla Garcia Arredondo JR 41:40.2

:47:50.5

:51:34.7

:03:41.6

(o0}

:10:53.0

:41:38.2

2:07.8)

1:06.5)

4:57.3)

4:59.1)

16:39.8)
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Incomplete Teams:

Mountain Ridge
5221 Canyon Cockrell SR, 5220 Risa Blacker JR, 5224 Jeannette Vazquez JR,

5223 0Olivia Malone SR

Dobson
5042 Mabel Ostler FR, 5041 Nataly Belinda Cruz Esparragoza JR

South Mountain
5350 Asemah Bakkar SR, 5351 Adilene Donis SR



Event 5

Boys 5K

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford

Host
Rose Mofford Park,

ed by AIA

Phoenix, AZ - 11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div IV Metro

Place TmP1l

Bib

W J oy U W
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5437
5253
5273
5277
5278
5251
5096
5442
5275
5095
5418
4963
5256
5276
5149
5148
5293
5290
5443
5279
4962
5255
5250
4978
5370
4933
5100
5419
5438
5125
5417
4938
5252
4934
5421
4977
4937
5439
5126
5292
5274
4964
4959
5121
5123
5372
5152
5098
5024
5441

Jon Barney

Thomas Koska
Jonah Archer

Luke Poarch

Glenn Thomas
Samuel Johnston
Trevin Janssen
Jacob Soukup

Jake Harrison
Peter Brown

Jack Kemling

Kai Robinson
Jonah Pearson
Maverick Kline
Logan Delise
Ociel Delfin-Herna
Sam Novak

Alex Geyser

Timmy Soukup

Luke Young

Jack List

Aaron Osborne
Kaden Duryea
Nicholas Zaharia
Jonathan Dominguez
Sean Baggett

Ej Webdale
Branden Lien
Kishan Bhatnagar
Mateo Loera
Francisco Cano
Ryan Quirk

Gage Kloft

Taylor Beeman
Ricardo Torres
Gautam Verma

Ben Motter

Jake Hirsch

Logan Mackey
Jason Lin

Jackson Schlesinge
Ryan Schmidt
Payton Beilke
Mathias Arnold
Fernando Castaneda
Samuel Guerrero
Andrew Livaudais
Collin Pettingill
Grantham Smith
Andrew Logan

Year School Finals Pace
SR Veritas Prep 15:16.5 4:55
SR North Phoenix 15:25.3 4:58
SR Northwest 15:34.3 5:01
SR Northwest 16:07.5 5:12
SO Northwest 16:09.0 5:12
SR North Phoenix 16:22.8 5:17
SR Glendale Prep 17:06.1 5:31
JR Veritas Prep 17:14.5 5:33
SO Northwest 17:15.1 5:34
SO Glendale Prep 17:43.6 5:43
FR Trivium Prep 17:44.0 5:43
JR Arizona Lutheran 17:56.6 5:47
SO North Phoenix 17:59.6 5:48
SO Northwest 18:09.9 5:51
JR Highland Prep 18:25.6 5:56
SO Highland Prep 18:55.4 6:06
FR Phoenix Country 18:59.0 6:07
FR Phoenix Country 19:01.6 ©6:08
SR Veritas Prep 19:10.8 ©6:11
SR Northwest 19:12.6 ©6:11
SO Arizona Lutheran 19:18.4 6:13
SO North Phoenix 19:19.4 6:14
SO North Phoenix 19:20.6 ~6:14
SR BASIS Phoenix 19:30.6 ©6:17
SR St. John Paul IT 19:30.9 o6:17
SR Anthem Prep 19:39.9 6:20
SR Glendale Prep 19:41.1 6:21
JR Trivium Prep 19:42.4 6:21
SO Veritas Prep 19:43.8 6:22
SO Heritage Laveen 19:45.5 6:22
SR Trivium Prep 19:48.8 6:23
SO Anthem Prep 19:56.2 6:25
SO North Phoenix 20:08.5 6:29
SR Anthem Prep 20:12.6 6:31
SO Trivium Prep 20:19.5 6:33
SR BASIS Phoenix 20:21.1 6:34
JR Anthem Prep 20:24.9 6:35
SR Veritas Prep 20:26.8 6:35
JR Heritage Laveen 20:34.9 6:38
SO Phoenix Country 20:35.6 6:38

r SO Northwest 20:40.4 6:40
SO Arizona Lutheran 20:40.9 6:40
SR Arizona Lutheran 20:41.6 6:40
SR Heritage Laveen 20:43.2 6:41
JR Heritage Laveen 20:43.7 6:41
JR St. John Paul II 20:48.1 6:42
JR Highland Prep 20:53.3 6:44
SR Glendale Prep 20:54.2 6:44
FR Cicero Prep 21:01.1 ©6:406
JR Veritas Prep 21:02.3 6:47
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Event 5

Boys 5K

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford
Hosted by AIA

Rose Mofford Park,

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Div IV Metro

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89

90
91
92

5415
5289
5264
4961
4932
5425
5097
5291
5420
4935
5254
4958
5287
5021
5262
4974
5440
4973
5265
5371
4976
5263
4960
5416
5373
5426
5150
5261
5374
5153
4936
5288
5260
5099
4975
5369
5122
5280
5259
4972
5428
5429
5022
5427
5151
5154

Ian Anderson
Zac Daitch
Elijah Savoury
Danny Gallivan
Grady Baggett
Alex Gong
Victor Krueger
Frank Kaplan
Caden Ortega
Hans Fassnidge
Truman Nack
Aden Aguirre
Mateo Brenes
Austin Fowler
Mason Phifer
Jacob Gardner
Cade Huseth
Aymen Bekri
Daniel Schoenleb
Alejandro Felix
Christain Tanji
Bobby Rodriguez
Connor Farley
Jacob Argano
Colin McEwen
Benjamin Karber
Dominik Diaz
Declan McSherry
Pedro Peregrina
Eithan Makal
Kalum Fischer
Jack Dahl
Jethro Maerina
Alexandre Rodier
Nicholas Kwong
Mauricio Diaz
David Blessing
Lucca Saraceno
Davin Barry
Colin Kwong
Josh Ruehs
Josiah Ruehs
Zachary Moore
Brody Liston
Brett Hardesty
Collin Renckly

Year School Finals Pace
SO Trivium Prep 21:04.0 6:47
SO Phoenix Country 21:07.0 6:48
JR North Valley 21:08.7 6:49
FR Arizona Lutheran 21:09.1 6:49
SR Anthem Prep 21:09.8 6:49
SR Valley Lutheran 21:13.9 6:50
JR Glendale Prep 21:15.4 6:51
SO Phoenix Country 21:20.8 6:53
SO Trivium Prep 21:25.5 6:54
SO Anthem Prep 21:42.1 7:00
JR North Phoenix 21:42.2 7:00
JR Arizona Lutheran 21:50.4 7:02
SO Phoenix Country 21:53.8 7:03
SO Cicero Prep 22:06.6 7:07
JR North Valley 22:13.2 7:10
SR BASIS Phoenix 22:16.5 7:11
FR Veritas Prep 22:17.2 T7:11
SO BASIS Phoenix 22:24.7 T7:13
FR North Valley 22:48.2 7:21
SO St. John Paul II 22:53.2 7:22
JR BASIS Phoenix 22:57.3 7:24
FR North Valley 23:05.2 7:26
JR Arizona Lutheran 23:09.1 7:28
SO Trivium Prep 23:24.5 7:33
SO St. John Paul II 23:37.5 7:37
SO Valley Lutheran 23:39.4 7:37
SR Highland Prep 23:42.8 7:38
SO North Valley 23:50.0 7:41
SO St. John Paul II 23:57.7 7:43
JR Highland Prep 24:04.7 7:45
SO Anthem Prep 24:17.3 7:50
SR Phoenix Country 24:23.7 7:52
SO North Valley 24:25.9 7:52
SR Glendale Prep 24:27.7 7:53
SO BASIS Phoenix 24:31.8 7:54
FR St. John Paul II 24:33.1 7:55
SO Heritage Laveen 25:25.2 8:11
FR Phoenix Chrstn 25:35.0 8:15
FR North Valley 26:07.4 8:25
SO BASIS Phoenix 26:48.4 8:38
SR Valley Lutheran 28:07.1 9:04
SO Valley Lutheran 28:23.3 9:09
FR Cicero Prep 28:58.8 9:20
SR Valley Lutheran 29:10.5 9:24
JR Highland Prep 29:36.7 9:32
FR Highland Prep 30:28.3 9:49
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R

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford

Hosted by AIA

ose Mofford Park,

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div IV Metro Team Scores

er SO

1. 35 ©Northwest Christian

1 3 5273 Jonah Archer

2 4 5277 Luke Poarch

3 5 5278 Glenn Thomas

4 9 5275 Jake Harrison

5 14 5276 Maverick Kline

[ ( 20) 5279 Luke Young

7 ( 41) 5274 Jackson Schlesing
2. 66 North Phoenix Prep

1 2 5253 Thomas Koska

2 6 5251 Samuel Johnston
3 13 5256 Jonah Pearson

4 22 5255 Aaron Osborne

5 23 5250 Kaden Duryea

[ ( 33) 5252 Gage Kloft

7 ( 60) 5254 Truman Nack

3. 95 Veritas Prep

1 1 5437 Jon Barney

2 8 5442 Jacob Soukup

3 19 5443 Timmy Soukup

4 29 5438 Kishan Bhatnagar
5 38 5439 Jake Hirsch

[ (49) 5441 Andrew Logan

7 ( 65) 5440 Cade Huseth

4. 148 Glendale Prep

1 7 5096 Trevin Janssen

2 10 5095 Peter Brown

3 27 5100 Ej Webdale

4 48 5098 Collin Pettingill
5 56 5097 Victor Krueger

6 ( 82) 5099 Alexandre Rodier
5. 155 Trivium Prep

1 11 5418 Jack Kemling

2 28 5419 Branden Lien

3 31 5417 Francisco Cano

4 35 5421 Ricardo Torres

5 50 5415 Ian Anderson

[ ( 58) 5420 Caden Ortega

7 ( 72) 5416 Jacob Argano

16:39.2

15

16:
16:
17:
18:
19:
20:

:41.

15:
16:
17:
19:
19:
20:
21:

122,
15:

17:
19:

19

20
21:
22

:20.

17:
17:
19:
20:
21:
24

:43.

17:
19:
19:
20:
21:
21:
23:

:34.
07.
09.
15.
09.
12.
40.

25.
22.
59.
19.
20.
08.
42.

16.
14.
10.
:43.
26.
02.
17.

06.
43.
41.
54.
15.
27.

44,
42.
48.
19.
04.
25.
24.

1

= ~ >N - oY = N W 0o o U1 Ul = N O oy > Oy 00 W = S oy O O 01 W
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:23:15.8

:28:27.7

:31:52.4

:36:40.4

:38:38.7

2:35.6)

3:55.3)

5:10.3)

4:09.3)

3:20.0)
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Rose Mofford Park,

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford

Hosted by AIA

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div IV Metro Team Scores

6. 171 Arizona Lutheran

1 12 4963 Kai Robinson

2 21 4962 Jack List

3 42 4964 Ryan Schmidt

4 43 4959 Payton Beilke
5 53 4961 Danny Gallivan
[ ( 61) 4958 Aden Aguirre

7 (71) 4960 Connor Farley
7. 183 Anthem Prep

1 26 4933 Sean Baggett

2 32 4938 Ryan Quirk

3 34 4934 Taylor Beeman
4 37 4937 Ben Motter

5 54 4932 Grady Baggett
[ ( 59) 4935 Hans Fassnidge
7 (79) 4936 Kalum Fischer
8. 183 Phoenix Country Day
1 17 5293 Sam Novak

2 18 5290 Alex Geyser

3 40 5292 Jason Lin

4 51 5289 Zac Daitch

5 57 5291 Frank Kaplan

[ ( 62) 5287 Mateo Brenes

7 ( 80) 5288 Jack Dahl

9. 231 Highland Prep

1 15 5149 Logan Delise

2 16 5148 Ociel Delfin-Herna
3 47 5152 Andrew Livaudais
4 75 5150 Dominik Diaz

5 78 5153 Eithan Makal

6 ( 91) 5151 Brett Hardesty
7 ( 92) 5154 Collin Renckly
10. 243 Heritage Laveen

1 30 5125 Mateo Loera

2 39 5126 Logan Mackey

3 44 5121 Mathias Arnold
4 45 5123 Fernando Castaneda
5 85 5122 David Blessing

19:57.4

17

19:
20:
20:
21:

21

23:

:16.

19:
19:
20:
20:
21:
21:
24

:12.

18:
19:
20:
21:

21

21:
24

:12.

18:
18:
20:
23:
24:
29:
30:

:26.

19:
20:
20:
20:
25:

:56.
18.
40.
41,
09.
:50.
09.

39.
56.
12.
24.
09.
42.
17.

59.
01.
35,
07.
:20.
53.
23.

25.
55.
53.
42.
04.
36.
28.

45.
34.
43.
43.
25.

1
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:39:46.6

:41:23.4

:41:04.0

:46:01.8

:47:12.5

3:12.5)

1:29.9)

2:21.8)

5:39.1)

5:39.7)
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R

AIA Sectionals

Hosted by AIA

ose Mofford Park,

Phoenix, AZ -

- Rose Mofford

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Div IV Metro Team Scores

11. 259 BASIS Phoenix ( 21:30.
1 24 4978 Nicholas Zaharia SR 19:
2 36 4977 Gautam Verma SR 20:
3 64 4974 Jacob Gardner SR 22:
4 66 4973 Aymen Bekri SO 22:
5 69 4976 Christain Tanji JR 22:
[ ( 83) 4975 Nicholas Kwong SO 24:
7 ( 87) 4972 Colin Kwong SO 26:

12. 289 St. John Paul II ( 22:00.
1 25 5370 Jonathan Dominguez SR 19:
2 46 5372 Samuel Guerrero JR 20:
3 68 5371 Alejandro Felix SO 22
4 73 5373 Colin McEwen S0 23:
5 77 5374 Pedro Peregrina SO 23:
[ ( 84) 5369 Mauricio Diaz FR 24:

13. 328 North Valley Christian ( 22:37.
1 52 5264 Elijah Savoury JR 21:
2 63 5262 Mason Phifer JR 22
3 67 5265 Daniel Schoenleb FR 22:
4 70 5263 Bobby Rodriguez FR 23:
5 76 5261 Declan McSherry SO 23
6 ( 81) 5260 Jethro Maerina SO 24
7 ( 86) 5259 Davin Barry FR 26:

14. 396 Valley Lutheran ( 26:06.
1 55 5425 Alex Gong SR 21:
2 74 5426 Benjamin Karber SO 23:
3 88 5428 Josh Ruehs SR 28:
4 89 5429 Josiah Ruehs S0 28:
5 90 5427 Brody Liston SR 29:

Incomplete Teams:
Cicero Prep
5024 Grantham Smith FR,

Phoenix Christian

5280 Lu

cca Saraceno FR

1

30.
21.
16.
24.
57.
31.
48.

5

30.
48.
53.
37.
57.
33.

08.
13.
48.
05.
:50.
:25.
07.

13.
39.
07.
23.
10.

1:47:30.2 3:26.7)

6
1
5
7
3
8
4
1:50:47.4 4:26.8)
9
1
2
5
7
1
1:53:05.3 2:41.3)
9
2
2
2
0
9
4
2:10:34.2 7:56.6)

g w =

5021 Austin Fowler SO, 5022 Zachary Moore FR
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Event 6

Girls 5K Run Div IV Metro

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford
Hosted by AIA

Rose Mofford Park,

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l

Bib
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24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39
40
41

42
43

44
45

5091
5408
5282
5088
5269
5270
4965
5363
5268
5281
5285
5092
5271
4957
5435
5093
5267
5147
5089
5433
4951
5367
5119
5246
5362
5094
5366
5365
5422
5090
5116
4966
4967
5412
5368
5410
4968
5146
4969
5434
5248
5284
5143
5430
5019
5272
5432
5423
5436
5411

Taryn Janssen
Kimberly Cerny
Kimi Cahoon
Chloe Cannon
Rachel Johnson
Maddy Lyons
Natania Arun
Monica Garcia
Jade Chalmers
Ella Brenes
Jenna Powell
Anushka Kulkarni
Emma Stanley
Ava Wadhwa
Suzannah Quayle
Madeline McBee
Maddy Autry

Savannah Villasenor

Claire Cannon

Madeline Mitchell

Aubrey Gallivan
Martyna Placek
Jasmine Perez
McKenna Martin
Destiny Acevedo
Hadyn Wilson
Marina Munoz
Maddie Klei
Alexandra Comus
Riley Hebert
Reagan Ellison
Arya Bhakta
Hollyn Kadlec
Lea Rosztoczy
Olga Rodriguez
Eliza Kasperson
Emma Post

Ella Rodriguez
Natalie Rawlings
Adelia Quayle
Aleksandra Reno
Sophia Nistor
Kaiya Livaudais
Elizabeth Barney
Karli Crandall
Kaitlyn Stone
Maya Jenkins
Grace Rohloff
Sofie Valencia
Kensey Lang

Year School Finals Pace
FR Glendale Prep 19:27.4 6:16
FR Trivium Prep 19:40.0 6:20
SO Phoenix Country 20:13.2 6:31
SO Glendale Prep 20:18.4 6:33
SO Northwest 20:29.8 6:36
SO Northwest 20:32.1 6:37
SO BASIS Phoenix 20:36.9 6:39
SR St. John Paul II 20:46.8 6:42
FR Northwest 20:48.6 6:42
JR Phoenix Country 20:50.7 6:43
SO Phoenix Country 20:53.3 6:44
SO Glendale Prep 20:59.4 6:406
JR Northwest 21:00.8 6:46
FR Arizona Lutheran 21:15.5 6:51
JR Veritas Prep 21:27.1 6:55
JR Glendale Prep 21:27.3 6:55
SO Northwest 21:30.2 6:56
SR Highland Prep 21:48.2 7:02
SR Glendale Prep 22:12.1 7:09
SO Veritas Prep 22:21.0 7:12
JR Arizona Lutheran 22:28.2 7:14
SR St. John Paul IT 22:33.0 7:16
JR Heritage Laveen 22:38.8 7:18
SO North Phoenix 22:39.0 7:18
SO St. John Paul II 23:00.1 7:25
SO Glendale Prep 23:25.9 7:33
JR St. John Paul IT 23:32.2 7:35
SO St. John Paul II 23:32.3 7:35
SR Valley Lutheran 23:39.5 7:37
JR Glendale Prep 23:45.7 7:39
SO Heritage Laveen 23:50.1 7:41
SO BASIS Phoenix 23:52.4 7:42
JR BASIS Phoenix 23:56.3 7:43
JR Trivium Prep 23:57.3 7:43
SO St. John Paul II 24:00.9 7:44
FR Trivium Prep 24:03.4 7:45
JR BASIS Phoenix 24:16.9 7:49
JR Highland Prep 24:19.1 7:50
SR BASIS Phoenix 24:22.5 7:51
FR Veritas Prep 24:22.8 7:51
SO North Phoenix 24:30.4 7:54
JR Phoenix Country 24:32.0 7:54
JR Highland Prep 24:33.0 7:55
SO Veritas Prep 24:41.0 7:57
FR Cicero Prep 24:46.9 7:59
JR Northwest 25:16.9 8:09
SR Veritas Prep 25:31.1 8:13
SR Valley Lutheran 25:38.2 8:16
SR Veritas Prep 25:42.3 8:17
JR Trivium Prep 25:51.7 8:20
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Event 6

AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford
Hosted by AIA

Rose Mofford Park,

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div IV Metro

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

46
47
48

49
50
51
52

53

54
55
56
57
58

59
60
61
62
63

64

5364
4952
4970
5257
5258
5266
5118
5414
5117
4929
4956
5247
5431
4953
4954
5115
5142
5424
5144
5283
5286
5141
5145
4930
4931
5409

Natalie Guzman

Aubrey Hartzell

Nanako Sugiyama

Kailyn Banks

Christina Vu
Marie-Divine Ahossi
Ariane Kometa

Emma Starks

Grace Granda

Abby Bashaar

Angelina Talkalai
Dagny McCrory

Cheyenne Bruffy-Holmes
Rhea Lechuga

Chanel Marcela) O

Amy Bushman

Ivanka Garcia

Lauren Severns
Jacqueline Lopez Hernan
Sophia Crisalli

Emilia Safir

Frida Aguilar

Joselyn Lopez Hernandez
Grace Contreras

Claire Parker

Rachel Hubbard

Year School Finals Pace
JR St. John Paul II 25:52.3 8:20
JR Arizona Lutheran 26:14.3 8:27
SR BASIS Phoenix 26:38.2 8:35
SR North Pointe 27:16.4 8:47
SR North Pointe 27:16.6 8:47
SR Northwest 27:31.8 8:52
SO Heritage Laveen 27:43.7 8:56
FR Trivium Prep 28:00.7 9:01
SR Heritage Laveen 28:02.0 9:02
SO Anthem Prep 28:03.3 9:02
JR Arizona Lutheran 28:13.4 9:06
SR North Phoenix 28:27.2 9:10
SR Veritas Prep 28:37.3 9:13
SO Arizona Lutheran 28:39.4 9:14
JR Arizona Lutheran 29:06.8 9:23
SR Heritage Laveen 29:30.4 9:30
SR Highland Prep 29:47.4 9:36
SO Valley Lutheran 29:59.7 9:40
FR Highland Prep 30:24.3 9:48
SO Phoenix Country 30:40.7 9:53
SO Phoenix Country 30:50.8 9:56
SO Highland Prep 31:04.6 10:01
FR Highland Prep 31:08.9 10:02
SO Anthem Prep 32:19.8 10:25
SR Anthem Prep 37:14.5 12:00
FR Trivium Prep 38:34.9 12:26
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AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford

Hosted by AIA
Rose Mofford Park,

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div IV Metro Team Scores

1. 50 Northwest Christian (

1 5 5269 Rachel Johnson S0
2 6 5270 Maddy Lyons SO
3 9 5268 Jade Chalmers FR
4 13 5271 Emma Stanley JR
5 17 5267 Maddy Autry SO
[ (42) 5272 Kaitlyn Stone JR
7 ( 49) 5266 Marie-Divine Ahossi SR
2. 52 Glendale Prep (

1 1 5091 Taryn Janssen FR
2 4 5088 Chloe Cannon SO
3 12 5092 Anushka Kulkarni SO
4 16 5093 Madeline McBee JR
5 19 5089 Claire Cannon SR
[ ( 25) 5094 Hadyn Wilson SO
7 ( 28) 5090 Riley Hebert JR
3. 107 St. John Paul II (

1 8 5363 Monica Garcia SR
2 22 5367 Martyna Placek SR
3 24 5362 Destiny Acevedo SO
4 26 5366 Marina Munoz JR
5 27 5365 Maddie Klei S0
[ ( 33) 5368 Olga Rodriguez SO
7 ( 46) 5364 Natalie Guzman JR
4. 123 Phoenix Country Day (

1 3 5282 Kimi Cahoon SO
2 10 5281 Ella Brenes JR
3 11 5285 Jenna Powell S0
4 39 5284 Sophia Nistor JR
5 60 5283 Sophia Crisalli S0
6 ( 61) 5286 Emilia Safir SO
5. 140 BASIS Phoenix (

1 7 4965 Natania Arun SO
2 30 4966 Arya Bhakta SO
3 31 4967 Hollyn Kadlec JR
4 35 4968 Emma Post JR
5 37 4969 Natalie Rawlings SR
[ ( 48) 4970 Nanako Sugiyama SR

20:52.3

20:
20:
20:
21:
21:
25:
27:

:53.

19:
20:
20:
21:
22
23:
23:

:40.
20:

22:
23:

23

23:
24 :
25:

:26.

20:
20:
20:
24
30:
30:

:25.

20:
23:
23:
24
24
26:

29.
32.
48.
00.
30.
16.
31.

27.
18.
59.
27.
12.
25.
45.

46.
33.
00.
:32.
32.
00.
52.

13.
50.
53.
32.
40.
50.

36.
52.
56.
le6.
22.
38.

1

= W JO W IN = w0 wN R O o = ~ O Wb DD = @0 W N o oy - 0

N OO Wb o

:44:21.5

:44:24.6

:53:24.4

:57:09.9

:57:05.0

1:00.4)

2:44.7)

2:45.5)

10:27.5)

3:45.6)
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AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford

Hosted by AIA
Rose Mofford Park,

Phoenix,

AZ -

11/04/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Div IV Metro Team Scores

6. 157 Veritas Prep ( 23:40.6 1:58:23.0 4:04.0)
1 15 5435 Suzannah Quayle JR 21:27.1

2 20 5433 Madeline Mitchell SO 22:21.0

3 38 5434 Adelia Quayle FR 24:22.8

4 41 5430 Elizabeth Barney SO 24:41.0

5 43 5432 Maya Jenkins SR 25:31.1

6 ( 44) 5436 Sofie Valencia SR 25:42.3

7 ( 54) 5431 Cheyenne Bruffy-Holmes SR 28:37.3

7. 164 Trivium Prep ( 24:18.7 2:01:33.1 8:20.7)
1 2 5408 Kimberly Cerny FR 19:40.0

2 32 5412 Lea Rosztoczy JR 23:57.3

3 34 5410 Eliza Kasperson FR 24:03.4

4 45 5411 Kensey Lang JR 25:51.7

5 51 5414 Emma Starks FR 28:00.7

[ ( 64) 5409 Rachel Hubbard FR 38:34.9

8. 190 Arizona Lutheran ( 25:22.2 2:06:50.8 7:23.9)
1 14 4957 Ava Wadhwa FR 21:15.5

2 21 4951 Aubrey Gallivan JR 22:28.2

3 47 4952 Aubrey Hartzell JR 26:14.3

4 53 4956 Angelina Talkalai JR 28:13.4

5 55 4953 Rhea Lechuga S0 28:39.4

[ ( 56) 4954 Chanel Marcela) O JR 29:06.8

9. 211 Highland Prep ( 26:10.4 2:10:52.0 8:36.1)
1 18 5147 Savannah Villasenor SR 21:48.2

2 36 5146 Ella Rodriguez JR 24:19.1

3 40 5143 Kaiya Livaudais JR 24:33.0

4 58 5142 Ivanka Garcia SR 29:47.4

5 59 5144 Jacqueline Lopez Hernandez FR 30:24.3

[ ( 62) 5141 Frida Aguilar SO 31:04.06

7 ( 63) 5145 Joselyn Lopez Hernandez FR 31:08.9

10. 211 Heritage Laveen ( 26:21.0 2:11:45.0 6:51.6)
1 23 5119 Jasmine Perez JR 22:38.8

2 29 5116 Reagan Ellison SO 23:50.1

3 50 5118 Ariane Kometa SO 27:43.7

4 52 5117 Grace Granda SR 28:02.0

5 57 5115 Amy Bushman SR 29:30.4
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Incomplete Teams:

North Phoenix Prep
5246 McKenna Martin SO, 5248 Aleksandra Reno SO, 5247 Dagny McCrory SR

Valley Lutheran
5422 Alexandra Comus SR, 5423 Grace Rohloff SR, 5424 Lauren Severns SO

Cicero Prep
5019 Karli Crandall FR

North Pointe Prep
5257 Kailyn Banks SR, 5258 Christina Vu SR

Anthem Prep
4929 Abby Bashaar SO, 4930 Grace Contreras SO, 4931 Claire Parker SR



